PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cesare Mondadori	11/03/1999
Janice M. Hitchcock	11/04/1999
Stephen Sorensen	11/03/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Somerset Corporate Blvd.	
City:	Bridgewater	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08807-2854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10609751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-3364

Email: robin.inman@aventis.com

Correspondent Name: Balaram Gupta

Address Line 1: Route #202-206/P.O. Box 6800

Address Line 2: Mail Code: D303-A

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin J. Inman

Total Attachments: 1

source=USM01554 US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

\$40,00

PATENT REEL: 016119 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

I do hereby claim and declare that I am/we are the sole, true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to and entitled:

Title of Invention

The use of R (+)- α -(2,3-Dimethoxyphenyl)-1-[2-(4-fluorophenyl)ethyl]-4-piperidinemethanol for the Treatment of Sleep Disorders

Assignee

which invention was made by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with

Hoechst Marion Roussel, Inc.

I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for the Assignee.

As trustee(s), and in consideration of the remuneration for my/our work, effective as of 25 August 1999, I/we do hereby declare, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all right to claim priority under all international Conventions and Treaties in the name of said

Instant
Application
Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Number 09/382,932
Assignee and Filing Date 25 August 1999

in the United States of America of the application on which the priority will be based (Case No. M015540); and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and I/we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application(s) as may be requested by said assignee; and I/we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the

Corresponding Application No. Date, Country

Number

III
of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment;
and I/we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith:
and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but
also that such assignment rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Additional Names and Signatures attached. Subscribed and Sworn by me/us:

and Filing Date

,	
1. Full Name: Cesare Mondadoni	3. Full Name: Janice M. Hitchcock
Signature:	Signature: Ovice M. Htsheoch
Date: 11 3 99	Date: 11/4/99
Country of Citizenship: Switzerland	Date: 179
Residence: Basking Ridge, New Jersey	Country of Citizenship: United States of America
(City and State/City and Country only)	Residence: Neshanic Station, New Jersey (City and State/City and Country only)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	P. O. Address: 712 Whitenack Court
P. O. Address: 44 Hartley Lane	
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920	Neshanic Station, New Jersey 08853
2. Full Name: Stephen Sorensen	4. Full Name:
	Tan Tunio.
Signature: Styl Louis	Signature:
Date: 1/3/99	Date:
Country of Citizenship: United States of America	Country of Citizenship:
Residence: Chester, New Jersey (City and State/City and Country only)	Residence:
(City and State/City and Country only)	Residence: (City and State/City and Country only)
P. O. Address: 33 Chester Woods Drive	
Chester, New Jersey 07930	P. O. Address:
5. Full Name:	6. Full Name:
erse twee question and section of the contract	
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date:
Country of Citizenship:	Country of Citizenship:
Residence: (City and State/City and Country only)	Residence:
(City and State/City and Country only)	Residence: (City and State/City and Country only)
P. O. Address:	P.O. Address:
	P. O. Address:

Attach Notarial Certificate (Individual)

RECORDED: 06/10/2005

PATENT REEL: 016119 FRAME: 0893